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Global Leadership

AMERICAS

Chuck Scott

Americas Lead, Valuation & Advisory
CEO, Canada and Latin America

0: +1416 359 2405
chuck.scott@cushwake.com

Canada
Brian Kriter

Executive Managing Director
0: +1 416 359 2434 m: +1647 282 2434
brian.kriter@cushwake.com

Mexico/Central America
Juan Carlos Ulloa, FRICS
Executive Managing Director
0: +52 55 8525 8023

juancarlos.ulloa@cushwake.com

South America
Rogério Cerreti

Director
0: +55 11 5501 5474 m: +55 11 99977 4270
rogerio.cerreti@cushwake.com

APAC

Andrew Chan | [ 5

Managing Director

Head of Valuation & Advisory Services, Greater China
0: +852 2507 0635 m: +852 9049 2063

andrew.kf.chan@cushwake.com

EMEA
Bryn Williams, MRICS

International Director

Head of Continental EMEA V&A

0: +44 (0) 30 7152 5042 m: +44 (0) 7774 449 265
bryn.williams@cushwake.com

Valuation & Advisory — United States

Key Contacts

1,970* 8

V&A PROFESSIONALS

== EEEW
IN NEARLY 150 OFFICES

252,900

20 PROPERTIES APPRAISED

*3.1 $

Trillion

VALUE OF
PROPERTIES APPRAISED

CORE SERVICES

17PRACTICE GROUPS
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Robert Skinner, MAI, MRICS
Executive Managing Director

0: +1 617 204 5912 m: +1617 710 3426
robert.skinner@cushwake.com

Rob Nardella, MAI, MRICS

Executive Managing Director

0: +1 212 8415048 m: +1 845 3231829
robert.nardella@cushwake.com

Michael Schaeffer, MAI, FRICS
Executive Managing Director

0: +1 312 4701870 m: +1847 767 3582
mike.schaeffer@cushwake.com

Michele Kauffman, MAI

Executive Managing Director

0: +1 213 955 6495 m: +1 213 840 2112
michele.kauffman@cushwake.com
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West

Michele Kauffman, MAI

Executive Managing Director

0: +1 213 955 6495 m: +1 213 840 2112
michele.kauffman@cushwake.com

Pacific Northwest

Sacramento, CA

San Jose, CA

San Francisco, CA

Walnut Creek, CA

Donna Whitaker, MAI, AlI-GRS
Managing Director

0:+1916 4031808 m: +1 916 479 5885

donna.whitaker@cushwake.com

Seattle, WA
Rob Taylor, MAI, MRICS

Senior Managing Director
0:+1 206 5210252 m: +1 206 915 3693
rob.taylor@cushwake.com

Portland, OR
Jay Booth, MAI

Senior Managing Director
0:+1503 2791709 m: +1503 753 6575
jay.booth@cushwake.com

Salt Lake City, UT
Michele Kauffman, MAI

Executive Managing Director
0: +1 213 955 6495 m: +1 213 840 2112
michele.kauffman@cushwake.com

Denver, CO
Michael Wood, MAI

Managing Director
0:+1303 813 6493 m: +1 970 2317439
michael.wood@cushwake.com

California/Southwest

Honolulu, HI
Michele Kauffman, MAI

Executive Managing Director
0: +1 213 955 6495 m: +1 213 840 2112
michele.kauffman@cushwake.com

Orange County, CA
Lars Platt, MAI

Senior Managing Director
0:+1 949 930 9242 m: +1949 322 1355
lars.platt@cushwake.com

San Diego, CA
Melissa Lofing, MAI

Managing Director
0: +1 858 558 5689 m: +1 312 848 4620
melissa.lofing@cushwake.com

El Segundo, CA

Inland Empire, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Eric Garfield, MAI, CCIM, CRE

Managing Director
0: +1213 955 6477 m: +1 310 710 5478
eric.garfield@cushwake.com

Las Vegas, NV

Phoenix, AZ

John Kirby, MAI

Managing Director

0:+1 602 229 5933 m: +1 714 905 4467
john.kirby@cushwake.com

Central

Michael Schaeffer, MAI, FRICS
Executive Managing Director

0: +1 312 4701870 m: +1847 767 3582
mike.schaeffer@cushwake.com

Chicago, IL

Rosemont, IL

Minneapolis, MN

Milwaukie, W1

Indianapolis, IN

Michael Schaeffer, MAI, FRICS
Executive Managing Director

0:+1 312 4701870 m: +1847 767 3582
mike.schaeffer@cushwake.com

Kansas City (Overland Park), MO
St. Louis, MO
Thomas (TJ) Hawks, MAI

Managing Director
0:+1 913 440 0421 m: +1 816 616 3408
thomas.hawks@cushwake.com

Houston, TX
Scott Rando, MAI

Senior Managing Director
0: +1713 963 2869 m: +1 713 3981548
scott.rando@cushwake.com

Austin, TX
Dallas, TX
Sid Womack, MAI, AI-GRS, FRICS

Senior Managing Director
0:+1972 663 9659 m: +1 214 412 7540
sid.womack@cushwake.com

Columbus, OH

Cleveland, OH

Louisville, KY

Lansing, Ml

Bruce Daubner, MAI, AI-GRS, FRICS, ASA
Senior Managing Director

0: +1614 222 0878
bruce.daubner@cushwake.com

Tri-State

Rob Nardella, MAI, MRICS
Executive Managing Director

0: +1 212 8415048 m: +1 845 3231829
robert.nardella@cushwake.com

Buffalo, NY

Islandia, NY

New York, NY

Syracuse, NY

East Rutherford, NJ

Rob Nardella, MAI, MRICS

Executive Managing Director

0:+1212 8415048 m: +1845 3231829
robert.nardella@cushwake.com

Stamford, CT
Eric Michel, MAI

Senior Managing Director
0:+1203 326 5850 m: +1203 816 7333
eric.michel@cushwake.com

Valuation & Advisory — United States

Key Contacts

East

Robert Skinner, MAI, MRICS
Executive Managing Director

0: +1 617 204 5912 m: +1 617 710 3426
robert.skinner@cushwake.com

MidAtlantic/Northeast

Boston, MA
Robert Skinner, MAI, MRICS

Executive Managing Director
0: +1 617 204 5912 m: +1 617 710 3426
robert.skinner@cushwake.com

Philadelphia, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Erick Mazzoni, MAI, MRICS

Senior Managing Director
0: +1 215 963 4132 m: +1 267 738 1161
erick.mazzoni@cushwake.com

Baltimore, MD

Washington, DC

Richmond/Hampton Roads, VA

Lynda Gallagher, MAI

Senior Managing Director

0:+1202 772 5785 m: +1 312 315 6200
lynda.gallagher@cushwake.com

Southeast

Birmingham, AL
Memphis, TN
Nashville, TN
Jackson, MS

Tim Rau, MAI, MRICS

Managing Director
0:+1 205 918 8514 m: +1 205 5411439
tim.rau@cushwake.com

Atlanta, GA
John McMann, ASA, CCIM, MRICS

Managing Director
0: +1404 460 8195 m: +1 404 4313415
john.mcmann@cushwake.com

Charlotte, NC
Raleigh-Durham, NC

Greenville, SC
Jeff Smith, MAI

Managing Director
0:+1704 916 4441 m: +1 704 576 8205
jeff.smith@cushwake.com

Ft. Lauderdale, FL

Orlando, FL

Tampa, FL

Steve Saunders, MAI, FRICS

Senior Managing Director

0: +1407 5414384 m: +1407 234 4946
steve.saunders@cushwake.com

Stuart, FL
Scott M. Powell, MAI

Managing Director
0:+1772 678 7601 m: +1 772 285 7131
scott.powell@cushwake.com
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Core Services
Appraisal Management

Clarke Lewis, MAI

Senior Managing Director

Islandia, NY

0:+1 631234 5140 m: +1 631834 1287
clarke.lewis@cushwake.com

Diligence Advisory

AGENCY UNDERWRITING GROUP

Chris Clark

Senior Managing Director

Atlanta, GA

0:+1404 682 3469 m: +1770 265 6719
christopher.clark@cushwake.com

SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES GROUP

David Risdon

Senior Managing Director

Atlanta, GA

0:+1404 460 8194 m: +1857 277 9516
david.risdon@cushwake.com

Dispute Analysis &
Litigation Support

Richard Marchitelli, MAI, CRE, FRICS
Executive Managing Director
Charlotte, NC

0:+1704 916 4447 m: +12014215308
richard.marchitelli@cushwake.com

Financial Reporting

Marius Andreasen, CFA , ASA, MAI
Executive Managing Director
Chicago, IL

0: +1 312 4701881 m: +1847 722 8992
marius.andreasen@cushwake.com

Property Tax Services

Edward G. Williams, MAI

Executive Managing Director

East Rutherford, NJ

0:+1201508 5216 m: +12019350724
edward.williams@cushwake.com

Valuation/Portfolio Valuation

Doug Heinrich, MAI

Executive Director

Kansas City, KS

0:+1913 440 0422 m: +1 913 448 3796
doug.heinrich@cushwake.com

Judson H. Cline, MAI, MRICS

Senior Director

Sacramento, CA

0:+1916 473 7396 m: +1 916 799 6100
judson.cline@cushwake.com

Justin Glasser, MAI

Executive Managing

Director

San Diego, CA

0: +1858 558 5687 m: +1619 723 6110
justin.glasser@cushwake.com

Practice Groups

Agribusiness, Natural
Resources & Energy

Paul Sipala, MAI, ASA, MRICS
Senior Director

New York, NY

o +1212 713 6705
paul.sipala@cushwake.com

Automobile Dealership

Stephen Kay, MAI

Executive Director

Chicago, IL

0:+1312 470 3813 m: +1847 687 7829
stephen.kay@cushwake.com

Data Center

Jeff Smith, MAI

Managing Director

0:+1704 916 4441 m: +1 704 576 8205
jeff.smith@cushwake.com

Eminent Domain

Kevin Donahue, MAI

Executive Director

Irvine, CA

0:+1949 372 4907 m: +1949 637 3108
kevin.donahue@cushwake.com

Gas Station &
Convenience Store

Dave McArdle, MAI

Senior Managing Director

New York, NY

0: +1212 8417789 m: +1516 9719836
david.mcardle@cushwake.com

Golf

Rick Zbranek, MAI
Senior Managing Director
Houston, TX

0:+1713 963 2863 m: +1 713 553 9766
rick.zbranek@cushwake.com

Government

David Koller, ASA

Managing Director

Chicago, IL

0:+1312 470 3853 m: +1773 3321393
david.koller@cushwake.com

Tim Rau, MAI, MRICS

Managing Director

Birmingham, AL

0: +1 205 918 8514 m: +1 205 5411439
tim.rau@cushwake.com

Hospitality & Gaming

Leah Dauer Murphy, MAI

Executive Director

Chicago, IL

0: +1414 203 3043 m: +1 415 265 2827
leah.murphy@cushwake.com

Valuation & Advisory — United States

Key Contacts

Industrial

Michael Schaeffer, MAI, FRICS
Executive Managing Director
Chicago, IL

0:+1 312 4701870 m: +1847 767 3582
mike.schaeffer@cushwake.com

Machinery & Equipment

David Koller, ASA

Managing Director

Chicago, IL

0:+1 312 470 3853 m: +1773 3321393
david.koller@cushwake.com

Multifamily

Michele Kauffman, MAI

Executive Managing Director

Los Angeles, CA

0: +1 213 955 6495 m: +1 213 840 2112
michele.kauffman@cushwake.com

Office

Chris Cauthen, MAI, LEED AP
Executive Director

Dallas, TX

0:+1972 663 9686 m: +1972 9217034
chris.cauthen@cushwake.com

Residential Development

Eric B. Lewis, MAI, FRICS

Executive Managing Director

New York, NY

0: 41212 8415964 m: +1201723 8152
eric.lewis@cushwake.com

Restaurant

Dave McArdle, MAI

Senior Managing Director

New York, NY

0: +1 212 8417789 m: +1 516 9719836
david.mcardle@cushwake.com

Retail

Richard Latella, MAI, FRICS
Executive Managing Director
New York, NY

0: +1212 8417675 m: +1 215 499 4820
richard.latella@cushwake.com

Self Storage

Kate Spencer, MAI

Managing Director

Dallas, TX

0: +1214 558 9953 m: +1 972 663 9930
kate.spencer@cushwake.com

Senior Housing/Healthcare

Gerald Rasmussen, MAI, FRICS
Executive Managing Director
Stamford, CT

0:+1203 326 5884 m: +1203 4515105
gerald.rasmussen@cushwake.com

Sports & Entertainment

James O’Neil

Senior Director

Atlanta, GA

0: +1206 5210247 m: +1 205 807 2637
james.oneil@cushwake.com
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U.S. Operations

James Moran, MAI, CRE, CCIM, FRICS
Executive Managing Director
Chief Strategy Officer, V&A Americas

0:+1203 326 5879 m: +1203 979 2386
james.moran@cushwake.com

Michele Kauffman, MAI

Executive Managing Director
National Lead, Operations

Los Angeles, CA

0: +1 213 955 6495 m: +1 213 840 2112
michele.kauffman@cushwake.com

Armen Agajanian

Director

Corporate Finance

0: +1 212 8417610 m: +1 818 209 2379
armen.agajanian@cushwake.com

Sid Sohan

Operations Director - New York Region
New York, NY

0:+1212 713 6798 m: +1 718 208 6492
sid.sohan@cushwake.com

Donna Shelton

Managing Director

Operations and Administration

Dallas, TX

0:+1972 663 9682 m: +1 214 215 0401
donna.shelton@cushwake.com

Kari Grimes

Executive Assistant
Washington, D.C.

0:+1202 739 0879
kari.grimes@cushwake.com

Information Technology

Marius Andreasen, CFA, ASA, MAI
Executive Managing Director

Head of Technology & Data Strategy
0:+1312 4701881 m: +1847 722 8992
marius.andreasen@cushwake.com

Tinequa Ivy Chandler

Business Solutions Manager

East Rutherford, NJ

0:+1201508 5220 m: +1 551574 3919
tinegua.hunt@cushwake.com

Research

Jim Morrissey

Americas Regional Research Director
New York, NY

0:+1212 713 6812 m: +1 347 693 1147
jim.morrissey@cushwake.com

Jeff Choit

Research Manager

New York, NY

0:+1212 8417642
jeffrey.choit@cushwake.com

Marketing

Christine Wickes

VP of Marketing, C&W Services
Chicago, IL

0: +1 312 470 1853 m: +1 312 203 0277
christine.wickes@cushwake.com

Sam Krajczynski

Marketing Director, V&A Americas
Portland, OR

0:+1503 2791746 m: +1206 579 0750
samantha.krajczynski@cushwake.com

Madeline Gravley

Senior Marketing Manager

Capital Markets, Americas

Cleveland, OH

0: +1216 5251474 m: +1612 209 4619
madeline.gravley@cushwake.com

Valuation & Advisory — United States

Business Development

Eric B. Lewis, MAI, FRICS

Executive Managing Director
National Lead, Strategic Accounts
and Client Development

New York, NY

0: +1 212 8415964 m: +1201723 8152
eric.lewis@cushwake.com

Key Contacts

Human Resources

Eva Mondazzi

Senior HR Manager

New York, NY

0: +1212 8417581 m: +1 347 344 8262
eva.mondazzi@cushwake.com
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